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Brenda Hawkins 

From: Jackie Gilchrist 

Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 1 :21 PM 

To: Brenda Hawkins 

Subject: FW: questions about Adelphia 

Importance: High 

Brenda, please request that a docket be opened and schedule for 7/6 Agenda . 
-----Original Message----­
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 12:21 PM 
To: Sue Ollila 
Cc: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: RE: questions about Adelphia 

Hi Sue. It looks like this one fell through the cracks. On January 20,2004, the Commission received a letter from 
Ms. Gentry requesting cancellation of its CLEC certificate and specifically listed Certificate No . 5263. CCA sent 
the letter to me because Cert No . 5263 belonged to the company's IXC certificate (TI700) . I e-mailed Ms. Gentry 
on the same date and explained we needed clarification that she wanted TX180 or TI700 cancelled before the 
request for cancellation could be docketed. I also explained that the 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee would 
have to be paid before a voluntary cancellation could be recommended . She confirmed that the company wished 
to cancel TX180 , Cert. No. 5612 and said the 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee was in the mail. 

I forwarded the e-mail to Jackie Gilchrist in Certification who advised CCA to wait until payment was received 
before opening a docket, which is standard operating procedure. Unfortunately, to my knowledge, we were not 
notified that payment had been received on January 21 (the very next day). Since I had turned it over to Jackie, I 
filed my copy and did not follow up for payment. And, although I can't speak for Jackie, I believe she was 
probably waiting to be notified ttlat payment had been received. 

Bottom line on TX180 -- the certificate should be voluntarily cancelled with an effective date of 12/31/03 since the 
2003 RAF was paid by the due date of January 30th. Jackie, can you have this docketed as soon as possible? 
The original document number is 00744-04. 

Sue, I hope this answers your questions/concerns. Let me know if you need anything else from me. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ollila 
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 11:25 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: questions about Adelphia 

!-fi. Paula. 

We've sent out the comp rep ort data request und iC yo u'd read the emails below .... I checked MeD [()r TX 180 and 
Adelphia is listed as active and therc is I1ll docket to close Ollt its certificate. But Jo Gcntry says Adelphia's cCJtifica tc 
is c losed out. Help, please? -nlanks :) 
-----Original Message----­
From: Jo Gentry [mailto:jo.gentry@adelphia.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 11 :09 AM 
To: Sue Ollila 
Cc: Jo Gentry 
Subject: RE: Local Competition Report 

6/2112004 
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Sue 
My company is Adelphia Telecommunications of Florida, Inc we previously had a CLEC certificate under 
TX180-5612 which we voluntarily returned in January 2004. I worked with Paula Isler to cancel our CLEC 
CPCN. We had never operated as a CLEC in Florida only as a reseller of LD to residential customers . 
We are a wholly owned subsidiary of Adelph ia Communications Corporation, the cable company that has 
franchises in Florida . 

There is another company with a similar name, Adelphia Business Solutions or a variation of that name 
that may have or currently may provide local service in Florida. We are frequently confused with them and 
as such I have forvvard queries to their regulatory/legal group on specific issues when our identity is 
confused. 
Hope this helps. 
thanks 
jo 

Jo Gentry 
External Affairs Director 

Adelphia Telecommunications of Florida, Inc 
5619 DTC Parkway, Suite 800 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
303-268-6684 office 
720-293-0222 fax 
303-886-0512 cell 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ollila [mailto:SOllila@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 

Sent: Friday, June 18, 20048:57 AM 

To: Jo Gentry 

Subject: RE: Local Competition Report 


Jo, 

We show 3 TX certificates for Adelphia - TX 180, 278 & 635 . Based on the "TX" it appears as if you wcre 
originally certificated as a CU~c. So you no longer operate as a CLEC> 

Thanks, Sue 

-----Original Message----­
From: Jo Gentry [mailto:jo.gentry@adelphia.com] 

Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 10:50 AM 

To: Sue Ollila 

Cc: Jo Gentry 

Subject: Local Competition Report 


Sue 
I received you request for information and need a clarification. 
My company, Adelphia Telecommunications of Florida, Inc., is a resale long distance 
provider only and operates under Certification TX 180-5263. We have no local service 
offering and do not operate as a CLEC in Florida. Is it appropriate for me to mark the 
box on the cover letter and return that to you without the data form which I would have 
nothing to populate. 

Please advise. 

6/21/2004 
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thanks 
jo 

Jo Gentry 
External Affairs Director 
Adelphia Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. 
5619 DTC Parkway, Suite 800 
Greenwood Village , CO 80111 
303-268-6684 office 
720-293-0222 fax 
303-886-0512 cell 

6/21 /2 004 



